UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE _____

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AMAZON.COM, INC., AMAZON DIGITAL SERVICES, INC., AMAZON FULFILLMENT SERVICES, INC., HULU, LLC, AND NETFLIX, INC., Petitioners

v.

UNILOC LUXEMBOURG S. A.¹
Patent Owner

Case IPR2017-00948 Patent 8,566,960 B2

PATENT OWNER'S UPDATED

MANDATORY NOTICE



Pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.8(a)(2), Patent Owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, submits the following updated mandatory notice:

(1) Real Party-in-Interest

The real parties-in-interest for the Patent Owner are the owner, Uniloc 2017 LLC, a Delaware corporation having places of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and 620 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660 and its licensees, Uniloc USA, Inc., a Texas corporation having its principal place of business at 7160 Dallas Parkway, Suite 380, Plano, TX 75024, and a place of business at 102 N. College, Suite 303, Tyler, Texas 75702 and Uniloc Licensing USA LLC, a Delaware corporation having places of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and 620 Newport Center Drive, Newport Beach, California 92660.



Patent Owner's Lead and Back-up Counsel	
Lead Counsel (unchanged)	Brett Mangrum (Reg. No. 64,783) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092
	brett@etheridgelaw.com 469-401-2659
Back-up Counsel (unchanged)	Ryan Loveless (Reg. No. 51,970) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 ryan@etheridgelaw.com 972-292-8303
Back-up Counsel (NEW)	James Etheridge (Reg. No. 37,614) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste.120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jim@etheridgelaw.com 817-470-7249
Back-up Counsel (NEW)	Jeffrey Huang (Reg. No. 68,639) Etheridge Law Group 2600 E. Southlake Blvd., Ste. 120-324 Southlake, TX 76092 jeff@etheridgelaw.com 972-292-8303



Date: August 27, 2018 /s/ Brett A. Mangrum

Brett A. Mangrum

brett@etheridgelaw.com

Reg. No. 64,783

Ryan Loveless ryan@etheridgelaw.com Reg. No. 51,970

Counsel for Patent Owner

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that the foregoing Patent Owner's Updated Mandatory Notice was served electronically on August 27, 2018 on the following counsel of record for Petitioner at the below-listed email address:

Daniel T. Shvodian: DShvodian@perkinscoie.com Sarah E. Stahnke: SStahnke@perkinscoie.com

Date: August 27, 2018 /Brett A. Mangrum/

Brett A. Mangrum brett@etheridgelaw.com Reg. No. 64,783

Counsel for Patent Owner

